Shraddha Ganesh Nikam C/O Flat No. : 301, 3rd Floor, A-Wing, 
Mangla Garden CHSL, Barave Road, Khadakpada, Kalyan (West), 
Village-Barave, Taluka-Kalyan, District Thane-421301 (hereinafter 
referred as “borrowers”) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being to Rs. 36,25,321.00 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One Only) as on 28.07.2024 with 
further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of 
realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.  
(1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned

[...]

said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 19th day of October 
of the year 2024. 
(2) The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank for an 
amount of Rs. 36,25,321.00 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One Only) as on 28.07.2024  with 
interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc., 
from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of 
payment less repayments, if any, made after issuance of Demand 
Notice. The dues payable as on the date of taking possession is Rs. 
35,77,424.00 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand 
Four Hundred Twenty Four Only) as on 18.10.2024 payable with 
further interest at contractual rates & rests, charges etc., till date 
of payment. 
(3) The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section(8) of 
the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them, to

[...]

classi昀ed as Non-Performing Asset (NPA) as on 03.07.2024 as per Reserve Bank of India 
guidelines. We have demanded/recalled the entire outstanding together with interest and other 
charges due under the above facilities, vide letter dated 24.07.2024
The amount due to the Bank as on 13.08.2024  is Rs. 10,24,780.23 (Rupees Ten Lakh 
Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty and Twenty Three Paise only) with 
further interest  and charge until payment in full (hereinafter referred to as “secured debt”).
To secure the outstandings under the above said facilities, you have, inter alia, created security 
interest in respect of the following properties/assets:

We hereby call upon you to pay the amount of Rs. 10,24,780.23/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 
Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty and Twenty Three Paise only) 
with further interest  and charge until payment in full at the contracted rate until payment 
in full within 60 days (sixty days) from the date of this notice. In default, besides exercising 
other rights of the Bank as available under Law, the Bank is intending to exercise any or